PAGE
6 West Branch Times
January 25, 2024
Thursday,
Classifi ed/Legals
IOWA CITY & CEDAR RAPIDS MLS
Teresa Horton
Broker/Owner

IMWCA-IMWCA FY24 INSTALLMENT
7-2,836.00
IOWA CODIFICATION-DEC 2023
SUPPLEMENT-393.00
IA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY-
MMPI-2 EVAL – POLICE-150.00
KANOPY-ON DEMAND VIDEO
SERVICE-17.00
LINN COUNTY R.E.C-STREET
LIGHTS-294.03
MENARDS-BRINE TRUCK SETUP
MTRLS-31.96
MOPPY MO’S-JANITORIAL SERVICES
-700.00
MPEC-VEHICLE MAINT PARTS-
PW-4.08
OLSON, KEVIN D-LEGAL SERVICES-
JAN 2024-1,500.00
OMNISITE-LIFT STATION AUTOMATIC
DIALER-378.00
OVERDRIVE-DIGITAL & AUDIO
BOOKS-377.87
PARKSIDE SERVICE-F550 TIRES –
PW-1,856.64
QUILL CORP-STORAGE BOXES-
POLICE-43.39
STANARD & ASSOCIATES-POST
EXAMINER’S MANUAL-PD-32.00
TRUCK EQUIPMENT-TRUCK BOX –
PW-1,550.00
VEENSTRA & KIMM-VARIOUS
PROJECTS-37,906.23
TOTAL--57,682.62
PAYROLL-WAGES, TAXES,
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - 1/5/2024
45,458.56
PAID BETWEEN MEETINGS
SISCO-HEALTH CLAIMS 12/26/2023-
1,184.04
SISCO-HEALTH CLAIMS 1/2/2024-
491.85
UMB BANK-GO BONDS FEES-1,250.00
AMAZON.COM-VARIOUS ITEMS FOR
LIBRARY-182.11
AT&T MOBILITY-WIRELESS
SERVICE-314.96
BAKER & TAYLOR-BOOKS-727.27
CAPITAL ONE-VARIOUS ITEMS FOR
LIBRARY-260.84
DAVE’S WELDING & REPAIR-TRUCK
BRAKE REPAIR-285.00
DREAMHOST WEBHOSTING-LIBRARY
WEBSITE HOSTING-155.88
GRIEBANH INDUSTRIES-NAME PLATE
– COUNCIL-25.00
HI-LINE-SHOP SUPPLIES-127.00
IOWA DNR-OPERATOR CERTIFICATE
FEE-80.00
IOWA ONE CALL-UTILITY LOCATION
SERVICE-76.50
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL-UNIFORMS-
PW-287.78
LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING-COPIER
LEASES-CITY, LIBRARY-538.02
LIBERTY COMMUNICATIONS-LIBERTY
COMMUNICATIONS-1,553.53
LYNCH’S PLUMBING-SEWER LINE
REPAIR-LAREW-225.00
OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE-
AUDIT FY22 FILING FEE-425.00
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL-
POSTAGE METER LEASE-
LIBRARY-77.37